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ABSTRACT

This sesearch work aims at stidying the monks’ satisfaction with the service
provided in the Monks’ Hospital, comparing the satisfaction possessed by the inpatient
monks and the outpatient monks and stadying the capacity in administration,
management and provision of the service to the monks in the Monks’ Hospital. The
exemplary groups used in this research are 400 Buddhist monks who came for curing
their sickmess in the Monks’ Hospital. They are both impatment and outpatient monks.
The instrument for collection the data are interview and guestionnaire . The aralyzation of
the outcome was carried out with the complete programme. The statistics used in this
research are the percentage, the average, the standardized aviation and t- test.

From the rescarch it is found that the level of the Buddhist monks’ and
the movrices’ satisfaction with the curing service in the Buddhist Monks’ Hospital is
high. In the comparision of the satisfaction possessed by the inpapient monks and
novrices and the outpatient monks and novices with the 4 divine states of minds, it is
found that the service is at the very high level. In the compasision of the satisfaction
possessed by inpatient monks and the outpatient monks regarding the general service, it is

found that their
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satisfactions are not different. Regarding the system by giving service according to the
principle of the 4 divine states. it is found that their satisfactions are not different. On

the contary, when it was considered in detail, it was found that their satisfactions are
different. Regarding the capability in administrating and managing in giving service to
the monks in the Monks’ Hospital by the head of the service in the impatient division
and the outpatient division, it is found that there is the similar way of practice in the
following :- fixtng up the working plan, evaluating the output of working, following and
Co- operating in the work and controlling the process by spreading the news and the
data useful for the organization, including the process of continually following the
outcome of the work and at last encouraging the officers who are responsible for

their duties.
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*¥xxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

P2_1

P2_2

P2_3

P2_4

P2_5

P2_6

P2_7

P2_8

P2_9

P2_10
P2_11
P2_12
P2_13
P2_14
P2_15
P2_16
P2_17
P2_18
P2_19
P2_20
P2_21
P2_22
P2_23
P2_24
P2_25
P2_26
P2_27
P2_28
P2_29
P2_30
P2_31
P2_32
P2_33
P2_34
P2_35
P2_36
P2_37
P2_38
P2_39
P2_40
P2_41

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

170.6144
170.7255

170.6536
170.6993

170.5621

171.0261

170.5686

171.0915

170.4837

170.6601
170.5490
170.9477
171.3007
170.7386
170.5033
170.4314
170.3529
170.4314
171.1307
170.9281
170.7320
170.7059
170.5752
170.6471
170.8366
170.5686
170.6405
171.1242
170.5621
171.0196
170.5882
170.6601
170.5033
171.3595
171.5686
171.1307
171.0784
170.6013
170.7059
170.9085
170.5882

SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale Corrected

Variance

if Item Total

Deleted Correlation
980.7911 .5898
977.8847 .7060
976.1884 .6759
979.1590 .6500
981.5241 .5919
958.4467 .7343
974.2469 .6759
960.9784 .6868
985.6461 .5791
984.2521 .5322
981.1834 .6002
964.0236 .7091
954.4880 7202
977.6286 .5994
982.1201 .6012
991.0232 .4488
988.2562 .5461
989.7601 4304
955.7460 .6900
964.5145 .6866
975.0132 .6797
975.5774 .6807
986.0749 5411
980.3351 .5969
973.8481 .7462
984.2337 .5226
975.6528 .6054
952.4253 .7632
981.9978 .5658
965.2825 .7306
977.6385 .6231
981.6337 5717
987.7385 .5042
947.8107 .7540
949.9311 .7623
957.1275 7115
964.7043 .6623
979.7676 .6629
979.3669 .6459
969.7679 .6601
986.7307 .5452

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

9723
9721
9721
9722
9723
9719
9721
9721
9724

9725
9723
9720
9720
9723
9723
9727
9725
9727
9721
9721
9721
9721
9725
9723

9720
9725
9723
9718
9724
9719
9723
9724
9726
9719
9718
9720
9722
9722
9722
9721
9725

&lo
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

P2_42
P2_43
P2_44
P2_45
P2_46
P2_47
P2_48
P2_49
P2_50
P2_51

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

171.2418
170.6209
170.5882
170.5686
170.6993
171.1111
170.8954
170.7843
170.7712
170.6928

9728

Scale
Variance
if Item

153.0

SCALE (ALPHA)

Corrected
Total
Deleted Correlation
961.1977 .6611
983.8027 .5778
977.3228 7234
988.5759 4952
985.1327 4866
955.9415 .7013
971.0811 .6836
968.8019 .7249
969.7829 .7352
974.5037 .6241

N of Items = 51

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

9722
9724
9720
9726
9726
9721
9721
9720
9719
9722
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